
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 35010 35010
RE: Revision of Contract No. 35010 ( ITB-FD18. 088) for pkirchase and delivery of Self -Contained

Breathing Apparatus and related equipment to the City of Long Beach ( Munis No.3183300014, 
formerly known as BPFD18000014) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35010 is made and entered as of January 25, 2021, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Allstar Fire Equipment, Inc. (Contractor) 

Contract No. 35010 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X I. Extending term to August 6, 2021. 

X^ 2. Adding $ 600,000 for a new contract amount of $1, 600,000. 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations Identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract, 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit ' B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein bythis reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1, 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: . 
City Manager

11 GFTAMINIA

Approved as to form: 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By: 
Deputy



Exhibit A

Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 35010

Unit Description Base Term Pricing Adjusted 2021 Price

Ea Scott - p/ n X8914025305304 / X3 -PRO ( 2018) 4500 psig, Snap
QD) Change, Aluminum Back frame with Parachute Padded

Kevlar Harness, E -Z Flo+ Quick Disconnect Hose Regulator with
5, 194. 20 6, 031.54

Rectus Fitting, Universal EBSS, Pass with Pack -Tracker, RIC/ UAC

Less Spare Harness, Case, Cylinder, Voice Amp, Facepiece) 

Ea Scott - p/ n 200077- 60 / REG ASY, 2018, QD N/ A 1, 401.95

Ea Scott - p/ n 804722-01 / Cylinder, 4500 psig, 45 Minute, with

CGA Valve Assembly
996.45 1, 062.10

Ea Scott - p/ n 804723-01 / Cylinder, 4500 psig, 60 Minute, with
CGA Valve Assembly

1, 111. 50 1, 182. 92

Ea Scott - p/ n 200129-01 / Carbon Fiber Cylinder, 4500 psig, Snap
QD) Change, 45 Minute with Valve

996.45 1, 062. 10

Ea Scott - p/ n 200130-01 / Carbon Fiber Cylinder, 4500 psig, Snap
QD) Change, 60 Minute with Valve

1, 111.50 1, 182. 92

Ea Scott - p/ n 805773-71 / AV -3000 Facepiece With Kevlar Head

Harness, Small Faceseal, Small Grey Nosecup * Discontinued - 253. 25 280.28

New Part 805773-81

Ea Scott - p/ n 805773-72 / AV -3000 Facepiece With Kevlar Head

Harness, Medium Faceseal, Medium Grey Nosecup * 253. 25 280. 28

Discontinued - New Part 805773-82

Ea Scott - p/ n 805773-73 / AV -3000 Facepiece With Kevlar Head

Harness, Large Faceseal, Large Grey Nosecup * Discontinued - 253. 25 280. 28

New Part 805773-83

Ea Scott - p/ n 201275- 01 / Epic 3 Voice Amp 440.90 492. 86

Ea Scott - p/ n 200715- 01 / EPIC Communications Clamp, Right
Side Only

31.00 33.49

Terms: Net 30

FOB: Destination ( Free Shipping) 
Tax 10. 25% 

Delivery: 3- 4 Weeks ARO or Sooner

Page 1 of 1


